

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib **Medical University**

Shahbagh, Dhaka-1000

Invitation for Tenders

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry/Division Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.

2	Agency	Bangabandhu Sh	ty, V				
3	Procuring entity name	Shahbagh, Dhaka Chairman, Central Purchase Committee, BSMMU.					
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.					
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka	V		0.5		
6	Invitation for	Procurement of medicine.					
7	Invitation Ref No.	BSMMU/3867					
8	Date	20/04/2010		V			
VEV	LINICODMATION						

KEY INFORMATION

As per PPR- | V Procurement method tendering method (NCT)

FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and source of funds Own None Development partners applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION

Project/programme N/A code applicable) NA Project/programme name applicable) BSMMU-3 Tender package No. Invitation for procurement of medical equipment. Tender package name

Date 26/04/2010 Tender publication date 23/05/2010 V Tender last selling date Time Date 25/05/2010 Tender closing date and time 12:00 noon 25/05/2010 Tender opening date and time 12:15pm Name & address of the office(s) Address Registrar Office, BSMMU, Shahbagh, Dhaka. tender Selling document (principal)

Selling tender document Pro-VC (Academic), Pro-VC (Admin.) Treasurer Office, Director (Hospital) Office, Director (Finance) Office. Block-B, BSMMU, Shahbagh (Office of Pro-VC and Receiving tender document Chairman Central Purchase Committee) Block-B, BSMMU, Shahbagh (Dr Milon Hall). Opening tender document Time 12:15pm Milon Hall Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer Tenderer who have experience in supplying medical

equipment (detail can be seen in STD). Brief description of goods or Medical equipments. works Brief description related Shown in tender schedule. of services 1,200/-Price of tender document (Tk.) Identification Package No. Location Completion time in Tender security amount (Tk) weeks/months **BSMMU** Procurement **BSMMU** 1,00,000/-Year Financial

Medicine 2010-11 PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Prof Md Ruhul Amin Mia. Designation of official inviting tender Pro-Vice Chancellor & Chairman Central Purchase Committee. Room-109, Block-B, BSMMU, Shahbagh, Dhaka. Address of official inviting tender Contact details of official inviting Phone: 8615010

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. 31 বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের ওয়েবসাইটে **CPTU** www.bsmmu.org- তে এবং ওয়েবসাইট tender@cptu.gov.bd তে পাওয়া যাবে Chairman

> Central Purchase Committee and Pro Vice Chancellor BSMMU, Shahbagh, Dhaka



Ministry/Division

Agency

GD-2019

GD-2020

tender

25

Medical University Shahbagh, Dhaka-1000

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib

Invitation for Tenders

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University.

0.00	1.90.07	Shahbagh, Dhaka						
3	Procuring entity name	Chairman, Central Purchase Committee, BSMMU.						
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.						
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka	/	8				
6	Invitation for	Procurement of medical equipments.						
7	Invitation Ref No.	BSMMU/3868.						
8	Date	20/04/2010 V						
KEY	INFORMATION		- 22	10 20 10 20	0.			
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method (NCT)	d V	As per PPR- 8	٧			

FUNDING INFORMATION Own Budget and source of funds 10 11 Development (if None partners applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION

N/A Project/programme code applicable) NA Project/programme name applicable) Tender package No. BSMMU-4 14 Invitation for procurement of medical equipment. 15 Tender package name Date Tender publication date 22/04/2010

Tender last selling date 15/05/2010 V Time Date 16/05/2010 Tender closing date and time 12:00 noon ٧ 16/05/2010 12:15pm Tender opening date and time 20 Name & address of the office(s) Address Registrar Office, BSMMU, Shahbagh, Dhaka. Selling tender document

(principal) - Selling tender document (others) Pro-VC (Academic), Pro-VC (Admin.) Treasurer Office, Director (Hospital) Office, Director (Finance) Office. - Receiving tender document Block-B, BSMMU, Shahbagh (Office of Pro-VC and Chairman Central Purchase Committee). Block-B, BSMMU, Shahbagh (Dr Milon Hall). Opening tender document Place/date/time of pre-tender Milon Hall Time 12:15pm meeting (optional)

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer Tenderer who have experience in supplying medical equipment (detail can be seen in STD). Brief description of goods or works Medical equipments. Brief description of related services 24 Shown in tender schedule. Price of tender document (Tk.) 1,500/-Package No. Completion time in Tender security Identification of lot Location amount (Tk) weeks/months 1,00,000/-**BSMMU** Procurement **BSMMU** Financial Year 2010-

computer PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Prof Md Ruhul Amin Mia. Name of official inviting tender 27 Designation of official inviting tender Pro-Vice Chancellor & Chairman Central Purchase Committee. Room-109, Block-B, BSMMU, Shahbagh, Dhaka. Address of official inviting tender 29 30 Contact details of official inviting tender Phone: 8615010 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. 31

বি:দ্র: বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়ের ওয়েবসাইটে www bsmmu.org-তে এবং CPTU ওয়েবসাইট tender@cptu.gov.bd তে পাওয়া যাবে। Chairman

Central Purchase Committee and Pro-Vice Chancellor BSMMU, Shahbagh, Dhaka

জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড

৬৯-৭০, মতিঝিল বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-১০০০ বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং বিত-৭৫৫/০১০ চিত তারিখ ঃ ২৬/৪/২০১০ইং

পুন: সংশোধিত বিজ্ঞপ্তি

২০১১ শিক্ষাবর্ষের ইবতেদায়ী স্তরের বিনামূল্যের পাঠ্যপুস্তক মুদ্রণ,

বাঁধাই ও পরিবহণের সংশোধিত বিজ্ঞপ্তি নং ৬৯ তারিখ

১৯/৪/২০১০ এর ১২,১৩ এবং ১৪ নং শর্তের পুন:সংশোধনী।

শর্ত নং ১২- দরপত্র নির্দেশিকা বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময় ঃ

০৯/৫/২০১০ অফিস চলাকালীন সময়

শর্ত নং ১৪- দরপত্র নির্দেশিকা খোলার তারিখ ও সময় ঃ

১০/৫/২০১০ বেলা ৫.০০ টা এবং

২৯/৪/২০১০ বেলা ২.৩০ টা এর পরিবর্তে

এছাড়া বিজ্ঞপ্তির অন্যান্য শর্ত অপরিবর্তিত থাকবে।

Bangladesh Railway

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director

Railway Sector Investment Programme (RSIP)-Project 1

Rail Bhaban

16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

Invitation for Re-Tenders

(Single Lot)

Dhaka.

Works.

ICB/RBD-1

procedure.

GOB, ADB.

PD/TBDLP/2316-

Room No. 621.

Room No. 621.

Room No. 621.

the tender document.

methods:

Bangladesh.

Bangladesh.

Bangladesh.

BAN/ADB/ICB/RBD-1.

21 June 2010, 14:00 hrs.

21 June 2010, 14:30 hrs.

22 April 2010.

Ministry/Division

entity

entity

Agency

name

Procuring

Procuring

Invitation for

Invitation Ref. No.

Procuring method

Budget and source

Project/programme

Tender last selling

package

closing

opening

Name & address of the office(s)

tender

FUNDING INFORMATION

of funds

applicable)

Tender

No.

date

Tender

Tender

date and time

date and time

Selling

- Receiving tender

- Opening tender

Brief description of

goods or works

INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT

tender

security

official

inviting

inviting

of

Price of

document

Tender

amount

official

tender

official

tender

tenders.

DG/PR-102

GD-2025

Name of

inviting tender

Address of official

Contact details of

inviting tender

Designation

document

document

document

Eligibility

tenderer

18.

19.

21.

22.

23.

12.

13.

district

Date

KEY INFORMATION

জাতীয় শিক্ষাক্রম ও পাঠ্যপুস্তক বোর্ড

Ministry of Communications.

Project Director, Tongi-Bhairab

Bazar Double Line Project (Railway

Sector Investment Programme-

Open tendering method (ICT), ADB's

single stage two-envelope bidding

Construction of double line track

from Tongi to Bhairab Bazar

including signalling on Dhaka-

Chittagong main line (Railway Sector

Investment Programme-Project 1).

20 June 2010 (during office hour).

Bangladesh Railway, Rail Bhaban,

16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000,

Bangladesh Railway, Rail Bhaban,

16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000,

Bangladesh Railway, Rail Bhaban,

16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000,

Satisfying the criteria laid down in

The project involves construction of

a second railway track (64 km)

between Tongi and Bhairab Bazar

for double line operation of train

services. The major work

?? Construction of 4 special bridges,

minor bridges and culverts;

?? Remodelling of station yards;

?? Supply and installation of

computer based interlocking

signalling system with associated

telecommunication facilities;

?? Construction of stations and

?? Ancillary works like level

crossings, approach roads,

platform sheds, footover bridges,

Tk 35,000 (Bangladesh Taka thirty-

five thousand) only (non-refundable)

in the form of a Pay-Order payable

on any scheduled bank of

Bangladesh, in favour of the

Financial Adviser and Chief

Accounts Officer/Project (FA &

CAO/Project), Bangladesh Railway.

Tel: 88-02-9568296, 88-02-9514532,

GD-2047

E-mail: gmpc@railway.gov.bd

Project Director (General Manager)

Tongi-Bhairab Bazar Double Line Project

Bangladesh Railway

Railway Sector Investment Programme-Project 1

equivalent amount in US\$.

A.N.M. Khasru.

1000, Bangladesh.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all

service buildings;

?? Laying and installation of new MG

track using modern mechanised

5 other major bridges and 62

components broadly include:

?? Embankment construction;

Project 1), Bangladesh Railway.

PD/TBDLP/2316-BAN/ADB/

Bangladesh Railway.

১০/৫/২০১০ বেলা ৪.০০ টা

GD-2041

শর্ত নং ১৩- দরপত্র নির্দেশিকা জমা দেওয়ার শেষ তারিখ ও

২৮/৪/২০১০ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় এর পরিবর্তে

সময়ঃ ২৯/৪/২০১০ বেলা ২.০০ টা এর পরিবর্তে

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Project Director

Construction of Large Bridge on Upazila & Union Roads Project Agargaon, Dhaka-1207

Memo No. LGED/PD/LBC/C/03/2010/56 Date: 26.4.2010 Request for Expressions of Interest (Individual Consultant)

Ministry/Division Local Government Engineering Department. Project Director, Construction of Large Bridge on Upazila & Union Roads Project. Procuring entity name Procuring entity code Dhaka. Procuring entity district Expression of interest for selection of Individual Consultant EOI Ref. No CLBUURP.0 Date 25.04.2010 Procurement method SIC (Selection of Individual Consultant) Budget and source of fund Revenue Budget.

KEY INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION 11 Development partners (if applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code (if applicable)

Construction of Large Bridge on Upazila & Union Roads Project. Name of the project Project Director, LBC, Level-10, RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka. Place of EOI & RFA submission (RFA can be collected from PD office on or before 01.06.2010) EOI & RFA closing date and time 02.06.2010 at 12.00 noon EOI & RFA opening date and time 02.06.2010 at 2:00pm.

INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT Package No. Brief description of assignment SI No. Name of position CLBUURP.02 The position will be located in the RDEC Building, LGED HQ. Bridge Design Engineer Develop structural design criteria including bridge deck geometry, sub-structure Selection of appropriate type of bridge structure based on hydromorphological Prepare detail structural design of superstructure. Sub-structure, fou, checking & finalising drawing etc.

The position will be located in division level. Supervision Engineer Take full responsibility for supervision of bridges and ensure quality control as per Bridge setting lay out and attendance in all sort of RCC casting work of bridges. Checking and fabrication placing binding and fixing reinforcement and designing form work as per design and drawing. He should be worked as per direction of Project Director & Executive Engineer, LGED of concern districts as required. The position will be located in the RDEC Building, LGED HQ. Auto-cad · Prepare plan, structural drawings, bar bending schedule etc. with modification (if Operator The position will be located in the RDEC Building, LGED HQ. Estimator Prepare the detail engineering estimates and bill of quantities (BOQ) of approach roads & bridges on the basis of LGED current rate schedule. Detail rate analysis necessary additional terms and conditions if required.

shall be submitted for items not covered by LGED rate schedule along with Experience, resources and delivery capacity req'd Required information & Bridge Design Engineer: B.Sc in Civil Engineering from any reputed university general experience Min. 15 years experience in planning and performing structural analysis and design of RCC bridges, PSC bridges, RC culverts and other structures like river training works, landing getty, road protective works, retaining wall etc. Should have good knowledge on various types of bridge structural system (beam/girder bridge, arch bridge, rigid frame bridge, arch-beam bridge, pre-stressed bridge etc). Should have sound knowledge on using standard code of practice AASHTO, IRC etc. for analysis and design of bridges. Computer proficiency in structural analysis design using software-like STAAD-Pro, SAP etc. Independent report preparation ability. Supervision Engineer: At least Graduate in Civil Engineering from any reputed university. Min. 10 years experience in bridge construction works. He must have working experience as a supervision engineer related to pre-stressed concrete girder/RCC girder large bridges Auto-cad Operator: Diploma in Civil Engineering from any reputed institution or equivalent degree. Min. 8 years of professional experience in relevant field. Experience must include preparing all types of Auto-Cad design, drawing, bar bending schedule etc. of bridges. Diploma in Civil Engineering from any reputed institution. Min. 8 years of professional experience in relevant field. Experience must include preparing

all types of detail engineering estimates and bill of quantities (BOQ) of bridges, slope protection, approach roads & etc. 19 Other details 1. 01 (one) position for "Bridge Design Engineer" 2. 04 (Four) position for "Supervision Engineer" 3. 03 (three) position for "Auto-cad Operator". 4. 01 (one) position for "Estimator". PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting Expressions of Interest Md. Jafrul Hassan. 21 Designation of official inviting Expressions of Interest Project Director. Address of official inviting Expressions of Interest Level-10, RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka-1207.

Level-10, RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka-1207.

Md. Jafrul Hassan

Project Director

Phone: (8802) 8110898 Fax: (8802) 8110898 GD-2021 E-mail: lbplged@yahoo.com

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all EOIs & RFAs.

Contact details of official inviting Expressions of Interest

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Survey of Bangladesh (SOB), Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208, Bangladesh

International Tender Notice

Invitation for Tenders

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Defence. Ministry/Division Survey of Bangladesh. Agency Procuring entity name Surveyor General of Bangladesh. Procuring entity code Procuring entity district Dhaka, Bangladesh Digital Mapping Unit, SOB. Invitation for Invitation Ref No. P-1414/11-G-DRGA (DMU) Date 27 April 2010. **KEY INFORMATION** Procurement method Open tender method **FUNDING INFORMATION** Budget and source of funds GOB PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/programme code (if 5010

applicable) Improvement of Digital Mapping System of Survey of Bangladesh Project/programme name (if 12. (SOB). applicable) Tender package No. GD 4 Digital Mapping Unit. Tender package name Tender publication date 04 May 2010. Tender last selling date 14 June 2010. Date Time 16 June 2010 11:00am (BST) Tender closing date and time Tender opening date and time 16 June 2010 11:30am (BST) 19. Name & address of the office(s) Address Project Manager, Survey of Bangladesh. - Selling tender document (principal) Selling tender document (others) Security Officer, Survey of Bangladesh. Project Manager, Survey of Bangladesh. - Receiving tender document Tender Opening Committee. - Opening tender document

Place/date/time of Conference Room, Survey of Bangladesh. 20. Pre-tender meeting (optional) Date Time 03 June 2010 11:00am (BST) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER The tenderer or the leading company/industry/institute must have at Eligibility of tenderer least 10 (ten) years experience in topographic mapping that includes the whole of the process of Photogrammetry/GIS/Cartography is eligible to apply. The tenderer must provide all items and related services. Brief description of goods or Single lot containing 04 (four) items listed below: (1) Complete Photogrammetric Workshop which includes aerial works triangulation, 3D plotting, DTM & Orthophoto processing (2) GIS workshop (3) Cartographic workshop (4) Server, Storage System, Back up System, UPS and LAN. Brief description of related (A) Installation of workshops including LAN. (B) On-job training services

Bangladesh Taka 180 million or an (C) Quality plan for installation and training. (D) Yearly maintenance. (E) Factory training. Project Director (General Manager). Taka 5000.00 (five thousand). Price of tender document (Tk) Identification of item 25 Completion time in Tender security Location Item amount (Tk) No. days Tongi-Bhairab Bazar Double Line 120 (one hundred SOB Tk. 40 lac or US\$ Photogrammetric Workshop Project, Railway Sector Investment twenty) days Geographic Information SOB 0.057m Programme-Project 1, Bangladesh from the date of System (GIS) Workshop Railway, Rail Bhaban, Room No. Cartographic Workshop contract signing SOB 621, 16, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-Server and Storage System SOB

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Major Md. Nurul Amin Chowdhury. Designation of official inviting tender Project Manager. Survey of Bangladesh Address of official inviting tender Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208, Bangladesh. Tel. No. 0088-02-E-mail info@sob.gov.bd; Contact details of official inviting tender Fax No.

8130896

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

0088-02-

9117463

sobproject@yahoo.com